

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Jan. 25, 2017

MEDIA ADVISORY

WHAT: Official Signing of the 2017 Greene County Budget

WHEN: Monday, Jan. 30, 2017 – 3 p.m.

WHERE: Public Safety Center, 330 W. Scott Street

Greene County's Presiding Commissioner Bob Cirtin and fellow Commissioners Harold Bengsch and Lincoln Hough invite members of the media and public to witness the signing of the 2017 Greene County Budget.

For more information, contact Trysta Herzog, Greene County Director of Communications, at 417-771-9859, 417.868.4140 or therzog@greenecountymo.gov.

#####